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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

Colac Otway Shire
Corporate Services
Financial Services

Land Information Certificate

Fee S $28.95 $30.00 3.63%

Replacement Rate Notice

Fee C $30.20 $31.30 3.64%

Payment Dishonour Fee (All Other)

Admin Fee C $29.00 $30.50 5.17%

Payment Dishonour Fee (Direct Debit)

Admin Fee C $11.00 $11.50 4.55%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutory
%

Governance
Governance

Freedom of Information

Per application S $30.60 $30.60 0.00%
Printing Fee - Per Page S $0.20 $0.20 0.00%
Search Time - Per Hour S $22.90 $22.90 0.00%
Supervision of Inspection - Per Hour S $22.90 $22.90 0.00%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Community and Economy Services
Bluewater Leisure Centre

Aquatic - Daily Charges

Adult C $14.40 $15.00 4.17%
Adult Concession C $11.50 $12.00 4.35%
Adult C $8.40 $8.80 4.76%
Child C $6.00 $6.30 5.00%
Adult Concession C $6.70 $7.00 4.48%
Family C $25.20 $26.30 4.37%
Parent/Toddler C $6.70 $7.00 4.48%
School Group C $6.00 $6.30 5.00%
Aqua Membership (Aquatics Only)
12 months C $718.00 $753.00 4.87%
Direct Debit C $27.60 $28.90 4.71%
12 months C $575.00 $602.00 4.70%
Direct Debit C $22.10 $23.10 4.52%
12 months C $1,077.00 $1,130.80 5.00%
Direct Debit C $41.40 $43.40 4.83%
Childcare
10 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour) C $73.00 $77.00 5.48%
30 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour) C $207.00 $217.00 4.83%
Member - Additional Child (per hr) C $7.70 $8.10 5.19%
Child 1 hr (per hour) © $8.10 $8.50 4.94%
Non Member - Additional Child (per hr) C $14.60 $15.30 4.79%
Non Member 10 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour) © $139.00 $145.00 4.32%
Non Member 30 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour) C $393.00 $411.00 4.58%
Child 1 hr C $15.40 $16.10 4.55%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutory
%

Health Club & Group Fithess
Platinum Entry (Gym and Swim)

Adult C $18.80 $19.60 4.26%
Adult Concession C $15.00 $15.70 4.67%

Group Fitness Casual Entry

Adult C $17.30 $18.00 4.05%
Adult Concession C $13.90 $14.40 3.60%
Group Entry (Schools) C $12.10 $12.60 4.13%
Living Active (Senior Program) C $8.65 $9.00 4.05%
Personal Training
1 session personal training (45 min) C $75.50 $60.00 -20.53%
1 on 1 Personal Training - 10 sessions C $679.00 $480.00 -29.31%
1 on 1 Personal Training - 5 sessions C $359.00 $270.00 -24.79%
Platinum Membership (Full Centre)
Youth 14 - 17 years old
Direct Debit (Fortnightly) C $31.10 $32.60 4.82%
Off-Peak Full Facility Access (8.30am-4.30pm)
Direct Debit C $31.10 $32.60 4.82%
Adult
12 months C $1,079.00 $1,132.00 4.91%
Direct Debit C $41.50 $43.50 4.82%
Concession
12 months C $864.00 $907.00 4.98%
Direct Debit C $33.20 $34.80 4.82%
Family
12 months C $1,622.00 $1,702.80 4.98%
Direct Debit C $62.40 $65.50 4.97%
Gold Membership (Gym Only)
Adult
12 months C $962.00 $1,009.00 4.89%
Direct Debit C $37.00 $38.80 4.86%
Concession
12 months C $770.00 $807.00 4.81%
Direct Debit C $29.60 $31.00 4.73%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

Family
12 months C $1,520.00 $1,596.00 5.00%
Direct Debit C $58.50 $61.40 4.96%

Membership Fee
Direct Debit Joining Fee

Adult C $57.00 $59.00 3.51%
Multipass
Adult
10 Ticket Group Fitness C $156.00 $162.00 3.85%
10 Ticket Gym C $170.00 $177.00 4.12%
10 Ticket Swim C $75.00 $80.00 6.67%

Concession

10 Ticket Group Fitness C $124.80 $130.00 4.17%
10 Ticket Swim C $60.00 $63.00 5.00%
10 Ticket Gym C $136.00 $142.00 4.41%
Other Charges
Instructor hirel/hr aquatic or dry
Instructor Hire C $75.50 $79.00 4.64%
Swim School
30 min Private Lesson
30 Min Group SS 2 on 1 (per person) C $44.40 $46.40 4.50%
30 Min Group SS 3 on 1 (per person) C $38.80 $40.60 4.64%
30 Min Group SS 4 on 1 (per person) C $33.30 $34.80 4.50%
Swim School C $55.50 $58.00 4.50%
30 min group lesson
Swim School - Concession C $14.60 $15.20 4.11%
Swim School - Paid in Full (per lesson) C $18.20 $19.00 4.40%
Swim School C $18.20 $19.00 4.40%
Schools Swim & Survive Program Entry
Program Entry C $5.20 $5.50 5.77%
Venue Hire
Pool Hire
Lane hire/hr (during normal operating hrs) C $39.70 $41.30 4.03%
Whole pool full day 4+ hrs (during normal operating hours) C $678.00 $706.00 4.13%
Program Pool Hire - half pool per hr C $43.80 $45.60 4.11%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

Pool Hire [continued]

Program Pool Hire - full pool per hr C $73.00 $76.00 4.11%

Commercial Room Hire

Program Room Single C $48.00 $50.00 4.17%
Program Room Double C $71.00 $74.00 4.23%
Meeting Room C $48.00 $50.00 4.17%
Community Room Hire
Program Room Single © $32.30 $33.60 4.02%
Program Room Double C $49.00 $51.00 4.08%
Meeting Room C $32.30 $33.60 4.02%
Stadium Hire
All day hire C $809.00 $842.00 4.08%
Off Peak court hire/hr C $49.00 $51.00 4.08%
Peak court hire/hr C $57.30 $60.00 4.71%
Stadium - Daily Charges
Stadium Casual Entry
Stadium Entry C $8.40 $3.00 -64.29%
Community Services - Family Day Care
Family Day Care Administration Levy
Educators Levy
Carers Levy per week C $13.00 $13.50 3.85%
Rate per child per hour
Rate per child per hour C $2.20 $2.30 4.55%
Family Day Care Charges
8am to 6pm Monday to Friday
Per hour per child - Lower Limit C $10.40 $11.40 9.62%
Per hour per child - Upper Limit C $10.90 $12.00 10.09%
Per hour per child - Diploma qualified Educator Upper Limit C $11.50 $12.50 8.70%
Before 8 am and after 6 pm
Mon - Fri (per hour per child) - Lower Limit C $10.90 $11.90 9.17%
Mon - Fri (per hour per child) - Upper Limit C $11.40 $12.40 8.77%
Mon-Fri (per hour per child) — Diploma qualified Educator Upper Limit $13.50 $14.50 7.41%
Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays
Per hour per child - Lower Limit © $10.90 $11.90 9.17%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Per hour per child - Upper Limit C $11.40 $12.40 8.77%

Sat, Sun, Public Holidays (per hour per child) — Diploma qualified C $13.50 $14.50 7.41%
Educator Upper Limit

Meals C $8.00 $8.50 6.25%
Snacks C $4.00 $4.50 12.50%
Fee C $6.50 $6.70 3.08%

Community Services - Family and Children
MCH Room Hire

Full day hire C $88.00 $94.00 6.82%
Half day hire C $47.00 $47.00 0.00%

Community Services - Recreation and Open Space

Casual Hire Rates

Casual booking C $550.00 $550.00 0.00%
CDFNL season matches C $330.00 $330.00 0.00%
Cleaning surcharge if hirer not cleaning C $550.00 $570.00 3.64%
Oval lights use per hour © $44.00 $46.00 4.55%
Casual booking, oval only, full day hire C $264.00 $264.00 0.00%
Casual booking, oval only, half day hire C $154.00 $154.00 0.00%
Oval lights use per hour C $44.00 $46.00 4.55%
Cleaning surcharge if hirer not cleaning C $135.00 $140.00 3.70%
Full day hire (up to 8 hours) during business hours C $396.00 $396.00 0.00%
Full day hire (up to 8 hours) on weekends C $440.00 $440.00 0.00%
Half day hire (up to 4 hours) during business hours C $198.00 $198.00 0.00%
Half day hire (up to 4 hours) weekend C $220.00 $220.00 0.00%
Weeknight meeting hire (available until 9pm) C $220.00 $220.00 0.00%
Cleaning surcharge if hirer not cleaning C $135.00 $140.00 3.70%
Full day hire (up to 8 hours) during business hours C $220.00 $220.00 0.00%
Full day hire (up to 8 hours) on weekends C $330.00 $330.00 0.00%
Half day hire (up to 4 hours) during business hours C $110.00 $110.00 0.00%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutory
%

Central Reserve Pavillion Hire Community [continued]

Half day hire (up to 4 hours) on weekends C $165.00 $165.00 0.00%

Weeknight meeting hire (available until 9pm) C $182.00 $182.00 0.00%
Central Reserve Netball Court Hire

Full day hire (up to 8 hours) C $88.00 $88.00 0.00%

Half day hire (up to 4 hours) C $44.00 $44.00 0.00%

Netball court light use per hour C $32.00 $33.00 3.13%
Central Reserve Netball change rooms Hire

Cleaning surcharge if hirer not cleaning C $75.00 $78.00 4.00%

Full day hire (up to 8 hours) C $97.00 $97.00 0.00%

Half day hire (up to 4 hours) C $48.00 $48.00 0.00%
Electricity charge, visiting health van services

Full day electricity use C $42.00 $44.00 4.76%
Other City Reserves Oval Hire (Western, Eastern, Elliminyt, Lake)

Pre-season/casual training other city reserves (oval only, up to 4 C $112.00 $112.00 0.00%

hours)

Oval lights use per hour C $44.00 $46.00 4.55%

Pre-season casual training other city reserves (netball court only, up to C $44.00 $44.00 0.00%

four hours, price per court)

Netball court light use per hour C $32.00 $33.00 3.13%

Community Services - Older Persons Ability Support Service (OPASS)
OPASS

Domestic Assistance

Per Hour - Lower Limit C $7.20 $7.50 4.17%

Per Hour - Upper Limit C $50.00 $52.50 5.00%
Personal Care

Per Hour - Lower Limit C $6.70 $7.00 4.48%

Per Hour - Upper Limit C $50.00 $52.50 5.00%
Property Maintenance

Per Hour C $0.00 $80.00 ©
Respite Care

Per Hour - Lower Limit C $6.70 $7.00 4.48%

Per Hour - Upper Limit C $50.00 $52.50 5.00%
Property Modifications

Per Hour (Plus Materials) C $0.00 $100.00 0

Endorsed for Public Exhibition on 29 April 2025 Colac Otway Shire - Fees & Charges | Page 15 of 36



Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutory
%

Contracted Domestic Assistance

Per Hour C $0.00 $62.70 0

Care Management Fee (as set by the Commonwealth Government)

% of Support at Home Budget @ $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Self Management Fee (as set by the Commonwealth Government)

Per Hour C $0.00 $95.00 00

Aged Care Transport

Birregurra/Beeac/Warrion

One way C $10.40 $10.90 4.81%

Return C $19.50 $20.40 4.62%
Colac

Return C $8.50 $8.90 4.71%

Colac Otway Shire - Apollo Bay, Lavers Hill

Return C $36.20 $38.00 4.97%

Colac to Geelong or Ballarat

One way - single passenger C $23.50 $24.60 4.68%
One way - two or more passengers C $18.25 $19.10 4.66%
Return C $36.50 $38.30 4.93%
Colac to Melbourne
Return C $65.00 $68.25 5.00%
Colac to Warrnambool
Return C $36.50 $38.30 4.93%
Forrest/Cressy
Return C $0.00 $28.00 00
Support at Home
Domestic Assistance
Per hour
7:30am to 7:30pm Mon. to Fri. C $60.00 $85.00 41.67%
Personal Care
Per hour
7:30am to 7:30pm - Public Holiday C $0.00 $212.00 0
7:30am to 7:30pm - Sunday C $0.00 $170.00 0
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

7:30am to 7:30pm - Saturday C $100.00 $127.00 27.00%
7:30am to 7:30pm Mon. to Fri. C $60.00 $85.00 41.67%
7:30pm to 7:30am Mon. to Fri. C $100.00 $212.00 112.00%
Per hour
7:30am to 7:30pm - Public Holiday C $0.00 $212.00 0
7:30am to 7:30pm - Sunday C $0.00 $170.00 0
7:30am to 7:30pm Saturday C $100.00 $127.00 27.00%
7:30am to 7:30pm Mon. to Fri. C $60.00 $85.00 41.67%
Delivered Meals
Per hour plus cost of materials
Per meal C $11.20 $25.00 123.21%
Per meal - Upper Limit C $23.00 $24.10 4.78%
COPACC
Marketing
Additional Boosted Post — on top of Marketing Packages C $0.00 $20.00 0
Additional EDM — on top of Marketing Packages C $0.00 $90.00 0
Complimentary Marketing Package C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Gold Marketing Package C $416.00 $430.00 3.37%
Silver Marketing Package C $208.00 $215.00 3.37%
Auditorium 1 - 4 Hour Minimum Hire
Holding Fee - per non usage day C $208.00 $215.00 3.37%
4 Hour Hire C $1,144.00 $1,180.00 3.15%
8 Hour Hire C $1,716.00 $1,770.00 3.15%
Additional Hour C $200.20 $207.50 3.65%
4 Hour Hire C $858.00 $885.00 3.15%
8 Hour Hire C $1,286.00 $1,330.00 3.42%
Additional Hour C $150.00 $155.00 3.33%
Catering
Biscuits - Per Head C $2.60 $2.70 3.85%
Catering booked by COPACC on behalf of client Charge — Item cost C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
plus 15%
Tablecloth Hire - COPACC Black - per cloth C $13.35 $13.50 1.12%

. n
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Catering [continued]

Tea, Coffee & Mints - per head C $4.50 $4.60 2.22%
Juice - Apple/Orange per Jug C $7.50 $7.70 2.67%
Civic Hall
4 Hour Hire C $551.00 $570.00 3.45%
8 Hour Hire C $834.00 $865.00 3.72%
Additional Hour C $99.00 $103.00 4.04%
4 Hour Hire C $448.00 $465.00 3.79%
8 Hour Hire C $698.00 $725.00 3.87%
Additional Hour C $84.00 $88.00 4.76%
Equipment Hire
Civic Hall presenter package/day C $184.00 $190.00 3.26%
Civic Hall presenter package/week C $322.40 $335.00 3.91%
Consumables Charge- Item cost plus 15% C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Large Stage Build - per section C $36.40 $37.00 1.65%
Minor Equipment Charge C $15.60 $16.00 2.56%
PA System - Intermediate © $288.20 $300.00 4.09%
Projector Hire - per day C $124.00 $180.00 45.16%
Projector Hire — per week C $280.00 $450.00 60.71%
Small Stage Build - per section C $31.20 $32.00 2.56%
Yoda (Yell out digital assistant) C $30.20 $31.00 2.65%
Haze Machine - Daily C $47.00 $49.00 4.26%
Haze Machine - Weekly C $232.00 $240.00 3.45%
Mirror Ball C $93.00 $96.00 3.23%
PA System - Advanced C $463.00 $480.00 3.67%
PA System - Basic C $122.00 $126.00 3.28%
Wireless Microphone - per additional day C $31.00 $32.00 3.23%
Wireless Microphone - per day C $59.30 $62.00 4.55%
Green Room Hourly Rate
After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays C $78.00 $80.00 2.56%
Between 8:30am & 5pm C $48.00 $50.00 4.17%
After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays C $67.00 $70.00 4.48%
Between 8:30am & 5pm C $36.00 $37.50 4.17%
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Kitchen Hourly Rate

After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays
Between 8:30am & 5pm

After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays
Between 8:30am & 5pm

Labour Charges

Public Holiday Surcharge (Staffing)

Event staff - First 8 Hours (per hour)
Event staff - Additional Hour (per hour)
Technical staff - First 8 Hours (per hour)
Technical staff - Additional Hour (per hour)

Meeting Room/s Hourly Rate

Double Room (After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays)
Double Room (Between 8:30am & 5pm)
Single Room (After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays)
Single Room (Between 8:30am & 5pm)

Double Room (After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays)
Double Room (Between 8:30am & 5pm)
Single Room (After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays)
Single Room (Between 8:30am & 5pm)

Other Charges

Background Music - Soundtrack your Band
Cancellation of show after ticket build

Major changes after ticket build

Medium changes after ticket build

Minor changes after ticket build

Soundtrack your Brand (inc Migration of Spotify Playlist)
Ticket Commission

Ticket Exchange Fee (Subject to Ticketing T's & C's)
Ticket Refund Fee (subject to Ticketing T's & C’s)

Endorsed for Public Exhibition on 29 April 2025

Statutory

C
C
C
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Year 24/25

Fee
(incl. GST)

Council /

$79.00
$61.00

$67.60
$42.00

Year 25/26

Fee

(incl. GST)

$82.00
$63.00

$70.00
$44.00

Increase
%

3.80%
3.28%

3.55%
4.76%

Additional 25% on standard rates

$76.00
$100.00
$76.00
$100.00

$125.00
$86.00
$86.00
$59.00

$106.00
$74.00
$74.00
$50.00

$30.20
$165.00
$165.00
$82.70
$0.00
$40.55
$3.65
$0.00
$0.00

$79.00
$104.00
$79.00
$104.00

$130.00
$89.00
$89.00
$61.00

$110.00
$77.00
$77.00
$52.00

$31.00
$170.00
$170.00
$85.00
$0.00
$42.00
$3.75
$3.00
$3.00

3.95%
4.00%
3.95%
4.00%

4.00%
3.49%
3.49%
3.39%

3.77%
4.05%
4.05%
4.00%

2.65%
3.03%
3.03%
2.78%
0.00%
3.58%
2.74%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Commercial & Community Hire

Grand Piano Community C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Admin Fee C $207.00 $215.00 3.86%
Grand Piano C $120.00 $350.00 191.67%
Major Cleaning C $255.00 $265.00 3.92%
Minor Cleaning C $191.00 $198.00 3.66%
Test & Tag Services - per item © $11.85 $12.00 1.27%
Public Gallery Exhibition & Display Hire Charges
Exhibition
Exhibition - % Commission C 10.00%
Public Gallery Hourly Rate For Meeting & Convention
Commercial Hire
After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays C $78.50 $82.00 4.46%
Between 8:30am & 5pm C $54.00 $56.00 3.70%
Community From Colac Otway
After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays C $67.00 $70.00 4.48%
Between 8:30am & 5pm C $46.00 $48.00 4.35%
Rehearsal Room Hourly Rate
Commercial Hire
After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays C $105.60 $89.00 -15.72%
Between 8:30am & 5pm © $73.00 $61.00 -16.44%
Community From Colac Otway
After Hours, Weekends and Public Holidays C $89.00 $77.00 -13.48%
Between 8:30am & 5pm C $61.00 $52.00 -14.75%
Customer Service
A3 sheet C $1.00 $1.00 0.00%
A4 sheet C $0.50 $0.50 0.00%
Coloured copy — A3 sheet C $2.50 $2.50 0.00%
Coloured copy — A4 sheet C $1.50 $1.50 0.00%
Economic Development Events
Events
Event in a public place permit C $220.00 $230.00 4.55%
Event trailer hire - Commercial C $330.00 $345.00 4.55%
Event trailer hire - not-for-profit C $110.00 $115.00 4.55%
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Events

[continued]

Consumption of Liquor in a Public Place Permit

Planning & Building

Bonds
Bond for Demolition or Removal of Building (Reg 323)

Bond for Demolition or Removal of Building (Reg 323) - per sqm of
floor area; OR - cost of works, whichever is the lesser

Bond for Re-erection of Building (Reg 323)

Bond for Re-erection of Building (Reg 323) - Fee; OR - cost of works

Building Control Charges

Year 24/25

Fee
(incl. GST)

Council /

Statutory

C $195.00
S $100.00
S $10,000.00

Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

$205.00

$105.00

$10,000.00

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit or Temporary Structure

PoPE Single Event

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit <500
persons

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit 500-2000

persons

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit >2000
persons

C $311.00
C $650.00
C $985.00

PoPE Multi year event (In addition to single event fee for additional years)

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit <500
persons, additional per year fee

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit 500-2000

persons, additional per year fee

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit >2000
persons, additional per year fee

Application for Siting of Temporary Structure associated with PoPE (In addition to PoPE fee)

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit &
Temporary Structure Siting Permit per structure

C $169.00
C $225.00
C $281.00

C $92.00

$319.00

$670.00

$1,000.00

$176.00

$234.00

$292.00

$95.00

Increase
%

5.13%

5.00%

0.00%

2.57%

3.08%

1.52%

4.14%

4.00%

3.91%

3.26%

Application for POPE & Siting of Temporary Structure Multi year Event max 5 year (In addition to single

event fee)

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit &
Temporary Structure Siting Permit per structure <500 persons,
additional per year fee

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit &
Temporary Structure Siting Permit per structure 500-2000 persons

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (PoPE) Permit &
Temporary Structure Siting Permit per structure >2000 persons

C $169.00
C $225.00
C $281.00

Application for Siting of Temporary Structure not associated with a POPE

Application for Temporary Structure Siting Permit - Single Event per
structure
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$175.00

$234.00

$290.00

$169.00

3.55%

4.00%

3.20%

3.68%



Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Application for Temporary Structure Siting Permit - Single Event, plus C $109.00 $113.00 3.67%
per multi year event per structure

Application for Place of Public Entertainment (POPE) or Temporary C $575.00 $600.00 4.35%
Structure Siting Permit made less than 21 days from the scheduled
event (in additional to application fee)

Building plans, plan search C $128.00 $133.00 3.91%
Building plans/plan search (archival search) C $254.00 $263.00 3.54%
Property information Application S $48.80 $48.80 0.00%
Building permit lodgement - private building surveyor S $125.80 $125.80 0.00%

Application for Registration C $32.30 $32.30 0.00%
Information Search C $47.90 $47.90 0.00%
Lodgement of Certificate - Pool Barrier Compliant C $20.70 $20.70 0.00%
Lodgement of Certificate - Pool Barrier Non-Compliant C $390.70 $390.70 0.00%
Swimming Pool/Spa Compliance Audit for Land Owner C $770.00 $800.00 3.90%
Building Permit Amendments
Permit Amendments C $230.00 $275.00 19.57%
Extensions of Time C $230.00 $275.00 19.57%
Building Permit Application Fee
Does not exceed $5,000 C $1,045.00 $1,220.00 16.75%
Does not exceed $10,000 C $1,465.00 $1,630.00 11.26%
Does not exceed $20,000 C $2,215.00 $2,475.00 11.74%
Does not exceed $50,000 C $3,190.00 $3,550.00 11.29%
Does not exceed $100,000 C $4,950.00 $5,550.00 12.12%
Does not exceed $200,000 C $6,340.00 $7,000.00 10.41%
Does not exceed $500,000 C $7,850.00 $8,800.00 12.10%
Does not exceed $600,000 C $9,410.00 $10,500.00 11.58%
Does not exceed $700,000 C $10,980.00 $12,150.00 10.66%
Does not exceed $800,000 C $10,960.00 $12,100.00 10.40%
Does not exceed $900,000 C $14,140.00 $15,600.00 10.33%
Does not exceed $1,000,000 C $14,420.00 $16,100.00 11.65%
Does not exceed $1,500,000 C $21,490.00 $23,900.00 11.21%
Does not exceed $2,000,000 C $26,290.00 $29,200.00 11.07%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Does exceed $2,000,000 C $31,860.00 $35,400.00 11.11%

Does not exceed $5,000 C $815.00 $900.00 10.43%
Does not exceed $10,000 C $1,105.00 $1,230.00 11.31%
Does not exceed $15,000 C $1,510.00 $1,675.00 10.93%
Does not exceed $25,000 C $1,865.00 $2,060.00 10.46%
Does not exceed $50,000 C $2,920.00 $3,255.00 11.47%
Does not exceed $75,000 C $3,380.00 $3,750.00 10.95%
Does not exceed $100,000 C $4,080.00 $4,530.00 11.03%
Does not exceed $150,000 C $4,355.00 $4,810.00 10.45%
Does not exceed $200,000 C $5,340.00 $5,900.00 10.49%
Does not exceed $250,000 C $5,760.00 $6,400.00 11.11%
Does not exceed $300,000 C $6,340.00 $7,050.00 11.20%
Does exceed $300,000 C $7,490.00 $8,300.00 10.81%
Less than $5000 C $815.00 $900.00 10.43%
Between $5,000 to $10,000 C $1,105.00 $1,230.00 11.31%
Between $10,001 to $20,000 C $1,810.00 $2,000.00 10.50%
More than $20,000 C $2,085.00 $2,300.00 10.31%
Minor works - Class 10b: Safety Barrier (without pool/spa) & C $580.00 $660.00 13.79%
Alterations to Safety Barrier.

Inspections
Additional Inspection (Domestic) - within 20km radius of Colac C $256.00 $305.00 19.14%
Additional Inspection (Commercial) C $320.00 $360.00 12.50%
Additional Travel per km (in addition to additional inspection fee) - C $1.30 $1.35 3.85%
more than 20km from Colac

Essential Safety Measures Assessments
Fee C $745.00 $765.00 2.68%

Report and Consent Fees
Fee S $91.40 $91.40 0.00%
Report & Consent Application S $311.80 $311.80 0.00%
Report & Consent Application - Charge per notice sent to adjoining C $26.00 $30.00 15.38%

properties
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutory
%

Planning Fees & Charges — Other

Advertising
Advertising notice sent to individual property owners per letter C $8.60 $8.60 0.00%
Advertising sign erected on site © $369.00 $369.00 0.00%

Application for approval of amended plans under secondary consent

Fee C $200.00 $207.00 3.50%

Application for Certification of subdivision under Subdivision Act

Application for Certification of subdivision under Subdivision Act; plus S $187.60 $187.60 0.00%
Application for Certification of subdivision under Subdivision Act - cost S $20.00 $20.00 0.00%
per lot

Required alteration of plan S $119.20 $119.20 0.00%

Application for Plan of Consolidation

Fee S $187.60 $187.60 0.00%

Application for Recertification of Plan of Subdivision

Fee S $151.00 $151.00 0.00%

Engineering Plan prepared by Council

Fee S 3.50%

Extension of time to planning permits

1st Extension of time to planning permits C $126.00 $130.00 3.17%
2nd Extension of time to planning permits © $189.00 $195.00 3.17%
Each additional extension of time to planning permits C $252.00 $260.00 3.17%
Property Enquiry
Does not require extensive research C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Extensive research C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Satisfaction Matters
Satisfaction matters as specified by planning scheme S $349.80 $349.80 0.00%
Supervision of Works
Supervision of Landscaping works associated with Subdivision S 2.50%
(percentage of estimated Works)
Section 173 Agreements
Amendment to an existing agreement S $707.50 $707.50 0.00%
Removal of an existing agreement S $707.50 $707.50 0.00%
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Section 173 Agreements

[continued]

Written consent to vary something registered on title.

Certificates of compliance

Fee

Permit for use of land

Application where only the land use is changed.

Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

S $765.00 $765.00 0.00%
S $349.80 $349.80 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%

To develop land or to use and develop land for a single dwelling per lot or to undertake
development ancillary to the use of the land for a single dwelling per lot if the
estimated cost of development included in the application is:

Excluding VicSmart applications

$100,000 to $500,000
$10,000 or less

$10,000 - $100,000
$500,000 - $1,000,000
$1,000,000 - $2,000,000

NEW FEE Vic smart applications

Single dwelling

$10,000 or less
More than S10,000
Subdivision or consolidation

To develop land (other than for a single dwelling per lot) if the estimated cost of

development included in the application is:

Less than $100,000

$100,000 - $1,000,000
$1,000,000 - $5,000,000
$5,000,000 - $15,000,000
$15,000,001 - $50,000,000
More than $50,000,000

To subdivide an existing building
To subdivide land into two lots

To effect a realignment of a common boundary between lots or to
consolidate two or more lots

All other subdivisions per 100 lots created

An application to remove a restriction (within the meaning of the
Subdivision Act 1988) in the circumstances described in Section 47(2)
of the Planning and Environment Act 1987

An application to create, vary or remove a restriction within the
meaning of the Subdivision Act 1988 or to create or remove a right-of-
way.

To create, vary or remove an easement other than a right of way, or to
vary or remove a condition in the nature of an easement other than a
right of way in a Crown.
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S $1,383.30 $1,383.30 0.00%
S $214.60 $214.60 0.00%
S $675.70 $675.70 0.00%
S $1,494.60 $1,494.60 0.00%
S $1,605.90 $1,605.90 0.00%
S $214.60 $214.60 0.00%
S $461.10 $461.10 0.00%
S $214.60 $214.60 0.00%
S $1,232.20 $1,232.20 0.00%
S $1,661.50 $1,661.50 0.00%
S $3,664.90 $3,664.90 0.00%
S $9,341.20 $9,341.20 0.00%
S $27,546.70 $27,546.70 0.00%
S $61,914.60 $61,914.60 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee Increase
(incl. GST) (incl. GST) %

Council /

Statutory

To develop land (other than for a single dwelling per lot) if the estimated cost of

development included in the application is: [continued]

A permit not otherwise provided for in the Fee regulations S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
(b) Amendments to Permits — Set by Statute
1

Change of use only S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%
2

To amend a permit other than a single dwelling to change the S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%

statement of what the permit allows or to change any or all of the

conditions which apply to the permit
3

Single dwelling ($10,000 or less) S $214.60 $214.60 0.00%
4

Single dwelling ($10,000 - $100,000) S $675.70 $675.70 0.00%

Single dwelling ($100,000 - $500,000) S $1,383.30 $1,383.30 0.00%

Single dwelling ($500,000 - $2,000,000) S $1,494.60 $1,494.60 0.00%
5

VicSmart - $10,000 or less S $214.60 $214.60 0.00%

VicSmart - development more than $10,000 S $461.10 $461.10 0.00%

VicSmart - subdivision or consolidation S $214.60 $214.60 0.00%
6

Other developments (less than $100,000) S $1,232.20 $1,232.20 0.00%
8

Other developments ($100,00 - $1,000,000) S 1661.50

Other developments ($1,000,000 - $50,000,000) S $3,664.90 $3,664.90 0.00%
9

Amendment to a permit not otherwise provided for in the fee regulation S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%

Subdivision - common boundary realignment, consolidation of two or S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%

more lots, existing buildings and two lot subdivisions (other than

VicSmart)

Subdivision (other than VicSmart, two lot subdivisions and boundary S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%

realignments)

Creation, variation and removal of restrictions, easements and rights of S $1,415.10 $1,415.10 0.00%

way
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

(c) Planning Scheme Amendment Fees — Set by Statute

Considering a request for an Amendment S $3,275.40 $3,275.40 0.00%
ii.

For considering up to 10 submissions S $16,233.90 $16,233.90 0.00%

For considering 11-20 submissions S $32,436.00 $32,436.00 0.00%

For considering in excess of 20 submissions S $43,359.30 $43,359.30 0.00%
iii.

Adoption of Amendment by Responsible Authority S $516.80 $516.80 0.00%
iv.

Consideration of a request to approve an Amendment (by the Minister S $516.80 $516.80 0.00%

for Planning)
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Infrastructure and Environment Services
Infrastructure Development

Asset Protection Permit Fee

Permit Fee C $165.00 $170.00 3.03%

Check Engineering Plans

These fees apply to developments/subdivions that do not require the construction of new Council roads.

Up to 2 Dwellings C $163.00 $168.00 3.07%
3 to 5 Dwellings C $270.00 $278.00 2.96%
6 to 12 Dwellings Cc $433.00 $446.00 3.00%
13 to 19 Dwellings C $595.00 $613.00 3.03%
20 to 30 Dwellings C $757.00 $780.00 3.04%
31+ Dwellings C $973.00 $1,002.00 2.98%
Apartment, motel, hotel building (per 10 units) C $270.00 $278.00 2.96%
Small commercial developments (<500m2 + floor area) C $270.00 $278.00 2.96%
Medium commercial developments (500-2,000m2 + floor area) C $595.00 $613.00 3.03%
Large commercial developments (2,001m2 + floor area) C $1,028.00 $1,059.00 3.02%
1 industrial/factory/warehouse buildings/lots C $162.00 $167.00 3.09%
2-5 industrial/factory/warehouse buildings/lots C $433.00 $446.00 3.00%
6+ industrial/factory/warehouse buildings/lots C $649.00 $668.00 2.93%
Fee S 0.75%
Design Fee
In house C 10.00%
External design - Supervision of Civil and Landscaping fee C 2.5%
External design work C At Cost
Fee for Legal Point of Discharge Report
As per Section 36(4) Building Regulations 2018
Fee (9.77 units) S $149.40 $160.00 7.10%
Special Charge Scheme
Contract administration C 2.50%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee Increase
(incl. GST) (incl. GST) %

Council /

Statutory

Special Charge Scheme [continued]

Scheme administration C 3.00%

Local Road (speed at any time is greater than 50 kph)
Minor Works
Cost per fee unit

Conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (9.3 units) $142.20 $152.00 6.89%

Not conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (6 S $91.75 $98.00 6.81%
units)

(0)]

Works on Roads (works other than minor works)
Cost per fee unit

Conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (43.1 S $659.00 $704.00 6.83%
units)

Not conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (23.5 S $359.35 $384.00 6.86%
units)

Local Road (speed at any time is not more than 50kph)
Minor Works

Cost per fee unit

n

Conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (9.3 units) $142.20 $152.00 6.89%

Not conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (6 S $91.60 $98.00 6.99%
units)

Works on Roads (works other than minor works)
Cost per fee unit

Conducted on any part of the roadway, shoulder or pathway (23.5 S $358.60 $384.00 7.08%
units)

Not conducted on any part of the roadway, should or pathway (6 units) S $91.60 $98.00 6.99%
Standpipe water fee

Per kilolitre C $6.50 $6.70 3.08%

Facilities
Aerodrome Landing Fees
Colac

Per landing @ $12.60 $13.10 3.97%

Colac Regional Saleyards Centre
Agents (with leased office space) special sale

Fee C $219.00 $228.00 4.11%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

Agents (with leased office space) weekly fee

Fee C $219.00 $228.00 4.11%

Agents (without office space) per sale fee

Fee C $600.00 $624.00 4.00%
All horses
Fee C $19.30 $20.50 6.22%

All other cattle

Fee C $14.70 $15.30 4.08%

Annual licence and rental

Fee Cc $2,595.00 $2,700.00 4.05%

Bobby calves

Fee Cc $6.50 $6.80 4.62%

Bulls flat rate

Fee C $20.40 $21.21 3.97%

Cows and calves weigh fee

Weigh Fee per Animal C $4.50 $4.70 4.44%
Dairy cattle

Fee C $14.70 $15.30 4.08%
Pigs

Fee C $3.85 $4.00 3.90%

Private weigh

Fee C $8.00 $8.40 5.00%

Sheep and lambs

Fee C $2.40 $2.50 4.17%
Stud cattle
Fee C $20.40 $21.30 4.41%

Weighed cattle

Fee C $14.70 $15.30 4.08%

Other miscellaneous fees

Round Bale C Equivalent market price plus 10%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Transit Fee (loading/unloading cattle) per beast C $2.30 $2.40 4.35%
Store Sale weigh admin fee (per animal) C $1.10 $1.16 5.45%
Ear Tag Replacement C $11.00 $11.45 4.09%
Truck wash per minute C $1.25 $1.30 4.00%
Small bale of Hay C $17.20 $23.00 33.72%
Facility hire C $458.00 $477.00 4.15%
Agistment for cattle per day per beast C $4.60 $4.80 4.35%
Public Health
Health Protection Administration (Registration Fees)

Class 1 - Not For Profit Renewal or New C $339.00 $346.00 2.06%
Class 1 Renewal or New C $680.00 $694.00 2.06%
Class 1 Change of Ownership C $341.00 $348.00 2.05%
Class 2 Major Renewal or New C $1,263.00 $1,288.00 1.98%
Class 2 Major Transfer of Registration C $635.00 $650.00 2.36%
Class 2 Not for Profit Renewal or New C $287.00 $293.00 2.09%
Class 2 Not for Profit Transfer of Registration C $147.00 $150.00 2.04%
Class 2 General Renewal or New C $571.00 $582.00 1.93%
Class 2 General Change of Ownership © $286.00 $292.00 2.10%
Class 3 General Renewal or New C $352.00 $359.00 1.99%
Class 3 General Transfer of Registration C $175.00 $179.00 2.29%
Class 3 Not for Profit Renewal or New C $178.00 $182.00 2.25%
Class 3 Not for Profit Change of Ownership C $89.00 $91.00 2.25%
Class 2 Streatrader Additional Component C $139.00 $142.00 2.16%
Class 3 Streatrader Additional Component C $78.00 $80.00 2.56%
Class 2 or 3 - Not For Profit - Community Service Club C $52.00 $53.04 2.00%
Class 2 or 3 less than 3 Months Not For Profit (once per year) C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Registration or Renewal of category 1 aquatic facilities (1 year C $339.40 $346.19 2.00%
registration)

Transfer of category 1 aquatic facilities C $339.40 $346.19 2.00%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

Personal Appearance Services
Beauty Therapies

Beauty Therapy/Ear Piercing (Med Risk) Renewal or New C $175.00 $179.00 2.29%
Beauty Therapy/Ear Piercing (Med Risk) Transfer of Registration C $88.00 $90.00 2.27%

Hairdressers

Hairdresser/Makeup (Low Risk) New - One Off Reg Fee C $223.00 $227.00 1.79%

Skin Penetration (Tattooists, body piercing)

Dry Needling and Other therapeutic Skin Penetration Procedures C $0.00 $120.00 0
(allied health/ non APHRA registered i.e. Myotherapy)

Tattooist/Body Piercing (High Risk) Rewenal or New C $236.00 $241.00 2.12%
Tattooist/Body Piercing (High Risk) Transfer of Registration C $118.00 $120.00 1.69%

Miscellaneous
Conveyance Enquiries for regulated businesses

Pre Purchasing Inpsection C $253.00 $259.00 2.37%

Water Sampling

Professional service fee C $161.00 $164.00 1.86%
Actual testing fee C Actual cost

Immunisation

Immunsiation Service Fee Flu Vaccine C $28.50 $29.50 3.51%

Replacement Certificate

Fee C $46.50 $47.50 2.15%

Express Service

Within 5 days C $230.00 $235.00 2.17%

Professional Service

Additional compliance inspection C $162.00 $166.00 2.47%

Prescribed Accommodation
6 to 10 persons

Prescribed Accommodation up to 10 Renewal or New C $373.00 $380.00 1.88%
Prescribed Accommodation up to 10 Transfer of Registration C $186.70 $190.43 2.00%

11 to 20 persons

O

Precribed Accomodation 10 -20 persons Rewewal or New $483.00 $493.00 2.07%
Precribed Accomodation 11-20 persons Transfer of Registration C $242.00 $247.00 2.07%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

20+ persons

Prescribed Accomodation 20+ persons Rewewal or New C $593.00 $605.00 2.02%
Prescribed Accomodation 20+ persons Transfer of Registration C $296.00 $302.00 2.03%
Caravan Parks per site
Fee S $15.90 $16.33 2.70%
Public Health - Septic Tanks
Additional inspections
additional hours for OWMS approval per hour S $95.20 $99.94 4.98%
Septic tank alterations
Minor Alterations S $592.30 $608.29 2.70%
Septic tanks system
Construct, install or alter S $777.20 $798.21 2.70%
Septic tank amend a permit
Amend a permit S $165.05 $169.51 2.70%
Transfer a septic tank permit
Fee S $157.90 $162.15 2.69%
Renew a septic tank permit
Fee S $132.15 $135.70 2.69%
Septic tank exemption
Fee S $233.25 $239.56 2.71%
Environment & Community Safety
Animal Control
Registration
All other (refer Sch 2 of Domestic Animal Act 1994) C $48.00 $50.00 4.17%
Cat registration - full C $128.00 $132.00 3.13%
Cat registration - micro chipped and de-sexed C $24.00 $25.00 4.17%
Cat registration - micro chipped only C $41.00 $43.00 4.88%
Dog registration - full C $150.00 $155.00 3.33%
Dog registration - micro chipped and de-sexed C $33.00 $35.00 6.06%
Dog registration - micro chipped only C $48.00 $50.00 4.17%
Pensioner discount of registration fee C 50.00%
Working farm dog C $33.00 $33.00 0.00%
Declared Dangerous & Menacing Dogs C $165.00 $170.00 3.03%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Council /

Increase

Statutor
y %

Pet Shop - Breeding/Boarding Facility Audit Fee C $260.00 $270.00 3.85%

Cats - Initial impoundment plus C $50.00 $52.00 4.00%
Cats - per head per day C $13.00 $14.00 7.69%
Cattle/horses - Initial impoundment plus C $115.00 $120.00 4.35%
Cattle/horses - per head per day C $22.00 $24.00 9.09%
Dogs - Initial impoundment plus C $80.00 $85.00 6.25%
Dogs - per head per day C $23.00 $25.00 8.70%
Sheep/pigs - Initial impoundment plus C $50.00 $52.00 4.00%
Sheep/pigs - per head per day © $18.00 $20.00 11.11%
All other - Initial impoundment plus C $38.00 $40.00 5.26%
All other - per head per day C $16.00 $17.00 6.25%
Fire Prevention
Fee (plus cost of slashing) C $200.00 $500.00 150.00%
Infringement fee - burning of offensive material (2 penalty units) S $385.00 $395.00 2.60%
Infringement fee - failing to comply with fire prevention notice (10 S $1,923.00 $1,976.00 2.76%
penalty units)
Local Laws
Bench Table and Seats - Annually from 1st November C $0.00 $160.00 0
Bulk Rubbish Container - 3 Square Metres per permit application C $0.00 $44.00 00
Bulk Rubbish/Shipping Container - Cost per week Cc $0.00 $44.00 o
Shipping Containers - per permit application C $0.00 $75.00 0
Tear Drop Flags/Banners - Annually from 1st November C $0.00 $75.00 [
Umbrellas - Annually from 1st November C $0.00 $75.00 0
Alcohol infringement fee (2 penalty unit) S $385.00 $395.00 2.60%
Goods for sale per Square Metre - Annually from 1st November C $80.00 $82.00 2.50%
Signs (A fame) - Charitable Organisations - Annually from 1st C $80.00 $80.00 0.00%
November
Signs (A frame) - Other - Annually from 1st November C $160.00 $160.00 0.00%
Tables and chairs - 1st table and 4 chairs - Annually from 1st C $155.00 $155.00 0.00%
November
Tables and chairs - Then per seat thereafter - Annually from 1st C $45.00 $45.00 0.00%
November
Using Council land - Permit /admin fee C $72.00 $75.00 4.17%
Plus Cost Per Week
Using Council land - Cost per week C $42.00 $44.00 4.76%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Statutory

Local Law No 1 [continued]

Vegetation C $0.00 $75.00 [

Other
Abandoned or derelict vehicles

Pickup fee C $310.00 $320.00 3.23%

Plus Transport and Storage Costs

Transport and storage costs C At Cost

All other permits

Busking - 90 Days C $0.00 $110.00 0
Excess Animal Permit C $0.00 $74.00 0
Spruiking, Door Knocks and Temporary Dwellings Permit - Cost per C $105.00 $110.00 4.76%
week
Impoundment Fee
Fee C $170.00 $175.00 2.94%
Public Protection
Hoarding Application fee C $44.00 $46.00 4.55%
Plus Per m2 fee
Hoarding - Per m2 fee C $23.00 $24.00 4.35%
Hoarding - Plus per week C $0.00 $100.00 00
Work Zone / Timed Parking Permit (per bay per week) C $52.00 $54.00 3.85%

Parking
All day parking permit (Payable in 6 monthly blocks - Johnstone's Carpark only)

Per week C $26.00 $27.00 3.85%
Car parking fines

Fine C $90.00 $95.00 5.56%

Apollo Bay Market

Apollo Bay Community Saturday Market 1/2 Day permit (per annum) C $40.00 $40.00 0.00%

Waste Management

Waste Management Additional Service Change/Bin

360 Litre Recycle additional bin C $132.00 $145.20 10.00%
Additional Glass Bin 120 Litre C $66.00 $72.00 9.09%
240 litre garbage additional service charge/bin C $404.00 $444.00 9.90%
240 litre organic additional service charge/bin C $140.00 $154.00 10.00%
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Year 24/25 Year 25/26

Council /

Increase
%

Fee
(incl. GST)

Fee
(incl. GST)

Statutory

Waste Management Additional Service Change/Bin [continued]

240 litre recycle additional service charge/bin C $114.00 $125.00 9.65%
Upgrade to 240 litre Garbage Bin C $169.00 $186.00 10.06%
Upgrade to 360 litre Recycling bin C $25.50 $28.00 9.80%
All waste receival sites
240L Comingled Recycling (Charging from 1 January 2022) C $4.40 $4.80 9.09%
Chemical drums (each) C $1.55 $1.70 9.68%
Commercial fully co-mingled recyclables (per m3) C $96.00 $106.00 10.42%
Commercial fully co-mingled recyclables (per tonne) C $185.00 $204.00 10.27%
Mattresses each C $36.30 $40.00 10.19%
Putrescibles (incl mixed rubbish) per m3 C $58.00 $64.00 10.34%
Putrescibles (incl mixed rubbish) 1st 240 litre bin or less C $12.60 $14.00 11.11%
Putrescibles (incl mixed rubbish) 2nd 240 litre bin C $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Putrescibles (incl mixed rubbish) per tonne C $277.00 $305.00 10.11%
Tree pruning's (per m3) C $63.00 $70.00 11.11%
Tree pruning's (per tonne) C $151.00 $166.00 9.93%
Car tyre C $11.50 $12.60 9.57%
Car tyre on rim C $18.90 $20.80 10.05%
Commercial batteries each (more than 2) C $8.50 $9.40 10.59%
Light truck tyre C $22.00 $24.00 9.09%
Tractor tyre 1 - 2m C $270.00 $297.00 10.00%
Tractor tyre up to 1m C $128.30 $141.00 9.90%
Truck tyre C $57.50 $63.00 9.57%
10 tickets up to 240L, Waste, Co-mingled or Mix of Both C $96.00 $105.00 9.38%
25 tickets up to 240L, Waste, Co-mingled or Mix of Both C $202.00 $222.00 9.90%
15 tickets up to 240L, Waste, Recycling Disposal C $22.00 $24.00 9.09%
30 tickets up to 240L, Waste, Recycling Disposal C $44.00 $48.00 9.09%
Kerbside Bin Fees
Additional Bin C $88.00 $97.00 10.23%
Bin change over fee (all bins) C $36.50 $40.00 9.59%
Lost or stolen bins — 120/240 litre C $69.00 $76.00 10.14%
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